First-time, Full-time Bachelor's Degree Seeking Cohort Retention and Graduation Rates

First-time, Full-time Cohorts

Sex

IPEDS Ethnicity

Idaho Resident

First Generation

Idaho Rural

Age

Pell Eligible

Residency by
Pell
Status

Housing

Distance Ed
Program

Total for Cohort
Year

M

F

Unknown

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Black/African American
Hispanics of any race

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Isl.

Nonresident Alien

Two or more races

White

No

Yes

Yes

No

ID rural

ID urban

19 or Younger

20-21

22-24

25 or older

No

Yes

Resident, Pell Eligible
Resident, Not Pell Eligible
Non-Resident, Pell Eligible
Non-Resident, Not Pell Eligible
On-Campus

Off-Campus

Blend of Online / Campus-based
Fully Online Program
Campus-based Plan Only
Total

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Fall
2012

69.7%
72.5%
65.4%
72.7%
97.5%
66.7%
71.3%
44.4%
81.9%
73.5%
69.8%
78.8%
66.4%

Fall
2013

73.9%
75.8%
75.0%
75.0%
73.7%
77.5%
77.0%
87.3%
68.1%
74.5%
82.5%
70.8%

Fall
2014

74.5%
76.6%
83.3%
44.4%
75.0%
68.2%
76.4%
83.3%
87.7%
72.0%
75.4%
82.6%
71.2%

Not avail until the fall 2015

60.6%
68.6%
71.7%
69.3%
62.7%
66.7%
74.8%
64.7%
63.9%
68.7%
68.6%
80.4%
75.3%
65.9%

cohort

70.7%
70.6%
75.9%
65.6%
60.0%
54.6%
78.1%
68.8%
67.1%
73.6%
77.1%
83.2%
79.3%
69.0%

64.7%
72.9%
76.7%
64.2%
38.9%
66.7%
79.5%
68.5%
66.3%
75.6%
78.1%
83.0%
79.7%
69.4%

Fall
2015

77.8%
78.8%
50.0%
75.0%
88.1%
71.7%
77.1%
84.6%
86.5%
76.7%
78.2%
83.0%
74.8%
75.6%
80.0%
78.0%
73.7%
79.0%
69.9%
73.0%
61.5%
80.5%
74.0%
73.2%
76.2%
76.8%
84.0%
81.7%
72.9%

Not avail until the fall 2016 cohort

71.2%

75.0%

75.6%

78.3%

One Year Retention

Fall
2016

77.6%
81.7%
88.6%
44.4%
85.4%
85.7%
77.7%
50.0%
93.1%
84.7%
79.5%
86.1%
75.0%
75.6%
82.5%
70.8%
76.1%
81.0%
63.8%
45.2%
42.9%
82.8%
73.2%
72.6%
76.8%
75.6%
87.8%
84.5%
70.7%

*

*

79.9%

79.9%

Fall
2017

78.1%
80.7%
88.9%
80.0%
89.3%
76.7%
79.1%
90.9%
75.0%
80.2%
79.2%
86.5%
73.6%
73.3%
82.8%
70.8%
74.5%
80.5%
57.4%
48.5%
62.5%
82.3%
72.4%
70.9%
75.4%
77.3%
88.2%
83.5%
70.9%
66.7%

*

79.6%

79.5%

Fall
2018

77.2%
81.4%
74.4%
68.8%
84.9%
57.5%
79.7%
84.2%
73.9%
78.9%
80.2%
85.1%
74.9%
75.4%
81.6%
75.8%
74.5%
80.4%
51.4%
47.8%
57.1%
81.8%
73.3%
72.2%
76.5%
771%
86.5%
83.3%
70.9%
75.0%
22.2%
79.8%

79.6%

Fall
2019

76.1%
79.2%
87.1%
66.7%
83.3%
69.6%
80.1%
58.3%
80.8%
73.1%
77.8%
82.6%
73.6%
73.1%
80.3%
73.6%
73.9%
78.2%
66.0%
73.9%
69.2%
79.8%
72.1%
70.9%
75.1%
75.6%
83.7%
81.9%
69.0%
80.0%

*

77.9%

77.9%

Fall
2020

74.9%
76.7%
84.0%
62.5%
72.2%
72.0%
75.1%
80.0%
76.9%
72.9%
76.4%
82.5%
69.1%
68.7%
79.1%
61.4%
70.6%
76.3%
57.5%
59.3%
86.7%
78.2%
68.0%
67.0%
70.3%
71.1%
83.9%
80.0%
67.3%
57.1%
56.3%
76.1%

76.0%

Fall
2021

77.2%
80.6%
82.9%
64.3%
81.0%
78.6%
77.3%
81.8%
100.0%
78.0%
79.5%
83.7%
73.8%
74.5%
80.9%
71.3%
74.6%
79.6%
62.9%
68.2%
42.9%
81.6%
69.7%
67.5%
76.9%
76.3%
84.4%
83.0%
72.1%
73.7%
53.9%
79.3%

79.2%

Fall
2022

76.0%
79.0%
74.7%
75.0%
82.9%
56.4%
77.4%
78.6%
88.9%
75.0%
78.4%
84.4%
72.8%
70.5%
80.5%
69.6%
73.9%
78.3%
69.4%
44.4%
59.1%
80.6%
68.4%
67.4%
75.3%
72.0%
86.1%
80.9%
71.7%
63.2%
57.1%
78.0%

77.8%

Fall
2023

76.7%
80.4%
78.3%
80.0%
84.2%
82.1%
74.5%
77.8%
60.0%
78.7%
79.7%
86.3%
74.3%
71.4%
81.7%
72.0%
74.7%
79.7%
55.9%
50.0%
66.7%
82.3%
69.5%
67.9%
77.8%
77.0%
87.9%
83.2%
71.1%
73.3%
78.8%
78.9%

78.9%
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First-time, Full-time Bachelor's Degree Seeking Cohort Retention and Graduation Rates

First-time, Full-time Cohorts

Sex

IPEDS Ethnicity

Idaho Resident

First Generation

Idaho Rural

Age

Pell Eligible

Residency by
Pell
Status

Housing

Distance Ed
Program

Total for Cohort
Year

M

F

Unknown

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Black/African American
Hispanics of any race

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Isl.

Nonresident Alien

Two or more races

White

No

Yes

Yes

No

ID rural

ID urban

19 or Younger

20-21

22-24

25 or older

No

Yes

Resident, Pell Eligible
Resident, Not Pell Eligible
Non-Resident, Pell Eligible
Non-Resident, Not Pell Eligible
On-Campus

Off-Campus

Blend of Online / Campus-based
Fully Online Program
Campus-based Plan Only
Total

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Fall
2009

14.2%
15.3%

9.1%
10.5%
17.3%
12.3%
10.1%

9.5%
36.4%
21.4%
15.4%
23.7%
12.2%

NA until
2010
15.6%

9.6%
10.0%
11.2%
19.2%

8.3%

7.3%
16.2%
14.7%
25.6%

Not avail
2011

14.8%

Fall
2010

10.7%
18.7%
7.4%
4.5%
13.9%
10.0%
7.7%
12.5%
14.8%
17.7%
16.2%
28.8%
9.0%

Fall
2011

16.5%
21.4%
18.3%
11.8%
31.0%
15.2%
14.9%
15.4%
16.9%
16.4%
19.6%
31.3%
12.9%

Fall
2012

15.8%
26.1%
23.4%
18.2%
32.5%
19.4%
17.3%
11.1%
11.6%
19.5%
22.4%
30.9%
15.0%

Four Year Graduation

Fall
2013

21.5%
29.0%
37.5%
25.0%
44.7%
15.0%
22.6%
17.5%
20.2%
26.6%
38.9%
18.3%

Not avail until the fall 2015 cohort

9.6%
9.1%
16.3%
8.1%
2.4%
6.9%
18.8%
10.0%
7.6%
10.5%
23.1%
31.3%
until

Not avail until the fall 2016 cohort

15.0%

12.3%
13.4%
20.3%
12.4%
10.5%

7.5%
24.3%
11.3%

9.1%
17.2%
24.8%
35.1%
26.5%
10.3%

19.0%

13.7%
15.5%
22.7%

8.9%

4.0%
10.6%
25.1%
14.1%
11.0%
18.8%
29.2%
36.5%
27.8%
12.6%

21.1%

14.8%
19.2%
26.7%

8.2%

8.6%
12.1%
30.7%
15.5%
12.2%
22.9%
31.4%
42.9%
32.9%
15.5%

25.6%

Fall
2014

24.8%
32.1%
33.3%
11.1%
32.5%
15.9%
20.4%
33.3%
23.3%
29.0%
30.7%
42.3%
20.3%

19.2%
20.5%
29.7%
11.3%
11.1%
14.8%
34.1%
19.0%
15.4%
24.5%
34.3%
46.3%
36.2%
17.5%

28.8%

Fall
2015

23.1%
36.8%

8.3%
25.0%
28.6%
15.2%
26.7%
23.1%
16.4%
27.2%
33.4%
42.2%
22.1%
25.9%
33.6%
27.6%
20.7%
31.9%

8.2%
16.2%
15.4%
34.9%
22.1%
18.3%
25.0%
35.5%
48.0%
38.9%
17.6%

30.7%

Fall
2016

31.5%
43.5%
43.2%
22.2%
41.5%
19.1%
30.4%
16.7%
44.8%
38.0%
39.8%
53.3%
26.3%
30.6%
42.7%
25.5%
26.5%
39.3%
17.0%

9.7%

0.0%
44.2%
24.3%
20.5%
30.7%
38.4%
56.0%
46.2%
22.4%

*

*

38.2%

38.2%

Fall
2017

35.9%
42.6%
40.7%

0.0%
44.6%
33.3%
33.4%
36.4%
35.0%
38.9%
40.9%
50.5%
30.4%
33.2%
43.0%
30.3%
30.2%
40.6%
18.5%
15.2%
12.5%
44.2%
28.1%
26.3%
33.1%
34.1%
53.5%
45.7%
26.5%
16.7%

*

39.8%

39.7%

Fall
2018

34.0%
47.2%
34.2%
25.0%
45.5%
17.5%
35.8%
21.1%
39.1%
41.0%
43.4%
52.7%
31.8%
35.1%
44.5%
32.0%
31.9%
42.2%
11.4%
13.0%
19.1%
45.1%
30.8%
28.0%
34.1%
40.8%
54.7%
47.5%
27.0%
25.0%

0.0%
41.6%

41.4%

Fall
2019

36.5%
47.3%
51.6%
11.1%
47.0%
21.7%
33.9%

8.3%
15.4%
37.1%
45.5%
53.0%
33.5%
34.0%
47.2%
35.5%
33.0%
43.7%
19.2%
17.4%

3.8%
46.6%
30.8%
28.4%
36.4%
38.3%
55.9%
49.1%
28.7%
20.0%

*

42.8%

42.7%

Fall
2020

42.1%
48.8%
56.0%
50.0%
44.4%
24.0%
38.9%
26.7%
53.9%
39.4%
47.9%
57.0%
34.5%
33.4%
51.5%
30.9%
35.4%
47.2%
12.5%
14.8%
10.0%
49.9%
32.4%
28.1%
37.8%
45.6%
58.4%
53.2%
30.6%
14.3%
43.8%
46.1%

46.0%
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First-time, Full-time Bachelor's Degree Seeking Cohort Retention and Graduation Rates

First-time, Full-time Cohorts

Sex

IPEDS Ethnicity

Idaho Resident

First Generation

Idaho Rural

Age

Pell Eligible

Residency by
Pell
Status

Housing

Distance Ed
Program

Total for Cohort
Year

M

F

Unknown

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Black/African American
Hispanics of any race

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Isl.

Nonresident Alien

Two or more races

White

No

Yes

Yes

No

ID rural

ID urban

19 or Younger

20-21

22-24

25 or older

No

Yes

Resident, Pell Eligible
Resident, Not Pell Eligible
Non-Resident, Pell Eligible
Non-Resident, Not Pell Eligible
On-Campus

Off-Campus

Blend of Online / Campus-based
Fully Online Program
Campus-based Plan Only
Total

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Fall
2009

36.2%
39.6%
27.3%
42.1%
50.0%
29.8%
33.5%
28.6%
63.6%
39.3%
38.8%
49.0%
34.8%

NA until
2010
41.6%
13.3%
21.0%
20.3%
45.1%
27.5%
26.2%
41.9%
35.8%
52.0%

Not avail
2011

38.1%

Fall
2010

33.7%
43.2%
25.9%
36.4%
52.8%
30.0%
34.5%
29.2%
40.7%
44.1%
39.3%
55.1%
31.7%

Fall
2011

39.5%
47.0%
38.1%
29.4%
54.8%
36.4%
41.0%
46.2%
50.7%
44.3%
43.6%
57.0%
36.6%

Six Year Graduation

Fall
2012

40.6%
50.6%
44.9%
45.5%
70.0%
36.1%
41.4%
22.2%
40.7%
46.0%
46.8%
58.2%
38.0%

Fall
2013

46.2%
54.0%
62.5%
50.0%
57.9%
45.0%
49.4%
42.9%
40.3%
51.4%
62.5%
43.8%

Not avail until the fall 2015 cohort

31.4%
32.3%
42.0%
18.6%
17.1%
19.4%
44 1%
32.0%
29.4%
34.4%
46.2%
58.7%
until

Not avail until the fall 2016 cohort

38.8%

36.6%
36.6%
45.4%
30.9%
30.3%
25.8%
51.0%
32.3%
30.3%
43.6%
44.8%
61.0%
52.6%
32.7%

43.4%

33.7%
39.6%
48.1%
31.7%
24.0%
24.2%
50.3%
37.8%
34.3%
41.5%
54.7%
64.0%
53.9%
35.6%

45.8%

41.7%
44.2%
51.9%
27.9%
20.0%
33.3%
55.4%
40.5%
38.1%
48.0%
52.5%
67.1%
59.6%
37.7%

50.4%

Fall
2014

49.6%
58.1%
55.6%
22.2%
65.0%
34.1%
52.5%
66.7%
34.3%
54.0%
55.8%
65.7%
47.0%

45.5%
47.2%
55.8%
26.4%
19.4%
29.6%
59.1%
45.3%
42.5%
50.8%
56.9%
71.5%
63.2%
40.5%

54.2%

Fall
2015

48.0%
57.1%
33.3%
37.5%
52.4%
39.1%
51.0%
46.2%
24.0%
51.5%
56.2%
61.0%
47 1%
46.8%
56.8%
52.6%
45.7%
54.4%
32.9%
40.5%
23.1%
57.7%
43.6%
40.2%
52.6%
55.5%
68.2%
61.1%
40.1%

53.0%

Fall
2016

55.0%
62.4%
63.6%
44.4%
58.5%
50.0%
52.7%
16.7%
72.4%
51.8%
60.9%
70.8%
50.0%
50.6%
64.3%
46.3%
51.0%
60.3%
36.2%
25.8%
23.8%
65.2%
45.1%
41.8%
56.1%
57.3%
73.1%
66.5%
44.7%

*

*

59.1%

59.1%

Fall
2017

58.4%
63.3%
55.6%
20.0%
67.9%
50.0%
57.9%
72.7%
50.0%
61.1%
62.0%
70.5%
53.3%
53.8%
65.0%
51.4%
54.0%
62.6%
33.3%
18.2%
18.8%
65.3%
50.7%
47.8%
57.0%
61.1%
72.4%
67.1%
48.2%
50.0%

*

61.3%

61.2%

Fall
2018

55.5%
62.2%
53.7%
43.8%
65.2%
37.5%
55.0%
36.8%
47.8%
59.0%
61.0%
68.8%
51.2%
51.1%
63.2%
50.2%
51.7%
60.3%
17.1%
26.1%
28.6%
63.3%
47.5%
45.6%
54.4%
54.1%
71.4%
65.2%
45.2%
37.5%
11.1%
59.5%

59.3%

December 2024



First-time, Full-time Bachelor's Degree Seeking Cohort Retention and Graduation Rates

First-time, Full-time Cohorts

Sex

IPEDS Ethnicity

Idaho Resident

First Generation

Idaho Rural

Age

Pell Eligible

Residency by
Pell
Status

Housing

Distance Ed
Program

Total for Cohort
Year

M

F

Unknown

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Black/African American
Hispanics of any race

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Isl.

Nonresident Alien

Two or more races

White

No

Yes

Yes

No

ID rural

ID urban

19 or Younger

20-21

22-24

25 or older

No

Yes

Resident, Pell Eligible
Resident, Not Pell Eligible
Non-Resident, Pell Eligible
Non-Resident, Not Pell Eligible
On-Campus

Off-Campus

Blend of Online / Campus-based
Fully Online Program
Campus-based Plan Only
Total

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Fall
2011

1039
1099
126
17
42
33
188
13
77
61
1581
707
1431

Fall
2012

1073
1142
107
11
40
36
237
9
155
113
1507
852
1363

Frequency Distribution - Headcount

Fall
2013

947
1125
16

8

38
40
257
63
119
1527
735
1337

Not avail until the fall 2015 cohort

Fall Fall
2009 | 2010
944 1067
1135/ 1228
77 54
19 22
52 72
57 50
209 194
21 24
22 27
28 34
1594| 1818
482 691
1597 1604
o e
2010 1198
1753, 1983
83 86
100 82
143 144
1246, 1288
833 1007
724 851
872 753
109 156
352 508
Not avail until
2011

350
1055
1872

97
76
93
1263

875

750

681

125

505
1147

991

335
1005
1973

101

75
66
1413

802

665

697

137

561
1232

983

290
1018
1943

61
35
33
1374

698

580

755

118

559
1199

873

Fall
2014

994
1,187
18

9

40
44
280
12

73
100
1,605
839
1,342

297
1,016
2,065

53
36
27
1,412

769

623

718

146

622
1,316

865

Not avail until the fall 2016 cohort

2,079 2,295 2,138 | 2,215 | 2,072 2,181

Fall
2015

964
1,182
12

8

42
46
288
13
104
103
1,530
918
1,228
821
1,323
232
977
2,010
73

37

26
1,439
707
552
675
155
661
1,320
826

2,146

Fall
2016

1,123
1,396
44

9

41
42
336

29
137
1,875
1,105
1,414
950
1,568
208
1,101
2,420
47

31

21
1,754
765
601
811
164
916
1,669
850

2,516

2,519

Fall
2017

1,167
1,495
27

5

56

30
359
11
20
131
2,023
1,225
1,437
912
1,750
360
1,051
2,559
54

33

16
1,917
745
578
858
167
1,041
1,828
834

2,652

2,662

Fall
2018

1,212
1,550
82

16

66

40
349
19

23
166
2,001
1,267
1,495
897
1,865
331
1,135
2,683
35

23

21
2,051
711
553
941
157
1,088
1,942
820

2,745

2,762

Fall
2019

1,245
1,682
31

9

66

46
372
12

26
167
2,198
1,383
1,544
989
1,937
349
1,170
2,831
47

23

26
2,204
723
543
998
180
1,180
2,009
918

2,918

2,927

Fall
2020

1,168
1,580
25

8

54

25
350
15

13
155
2,103
1,404
1,344
841
1,906
285
1,040
2,651
40

27

30
2,136
612
463
881
149
1,242
1,868
880

16
2,725

2,748

Fall
2021

1,287
1,791
41

14
58

28
422
11

168
2,327
1,666
1,412

818
2,259

307
1,085
3,007

35
22
14
2,454

624

464

948

160
1,497
2,003
1,075

19
13
3,046

3,078

Fall
2022

1,260
1,797
95

12

70

39
452
14

9

180
2,186
1,317
1,740
827
2,229
388
1,322
2,968
49

18

22
2,344
713
549
1,189
164
1,146
2,034
1,023
19

21
3,017

3,057

Fall
2023

1,209
1,776
92

25

82

39
458

15
174
2,091
1,139
1,846
826
2,156
379
1,448
2,870
59

26

30
2,192
793
657
1,186
135
992
1,911
1,074
15

33
2,937

2,985

December 2024



First-time, Full-time Bachelor's Degree Seeking Cohort Retention and Graduation Rates

First-time, Full-time Cohorts

Sex

IPEDS Ethnicity

Idaho Resident

First Generation

Idaho Rural

Age

Pell Eligible

Residency by
Pell
Status

Housing

Distance Ed
Program

M

F

Unknown

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Black/African American
Hispanics of any race

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Isl.

Nonresident Alien

Two or more races

White

No

Yes

Yes

No

ID rural

ID urban

19 or Younger

20-21

22-24

25 or older

No

Yes

Resident, Pell Eligible
Resident, Not Pell Eligible
Non-Resident, Pell Eligible
Non-Resident, Not Pell Eligible
On-Campus

Off-Campus

Blend of Online / Campus-based
Fully Online Program
Campus-based Plan Only

Office of Institutional Effectiveness

Fall
2009

45.4%
54.6%
3.7%
0.9%
2.5%
2.7%
10.1%
1.0%
1.1%
1.3%
76.7%
23.2%
76.8%

NA
until
2010

84.3%

4.0%
4.8%
6.9%
59.9%
40.1%
34.8%
41.9%
5.2%
16.9%

Fall
2010

46.5%
53.5%
2.4%
1.0%
3.1%
2.2%
8.5%
1.0%
1.2%
1.5%
79.2%
30.1%
69.9%

Fall
2011

48.6%
51.4%
5.9%
0.8%
2.0%
1.5%
8.8%
0.6%
3.6%
2.9%
74.0%
33.1%
66.9%

Fall
2012

48.4%
51.6%
4.8%
0.5%
1.8%
1.6%
10.7%
0.4%
7.0%
5.1%
68.0%
38.5%
61.5%

Frequency Distribution - Percentage

Fall
2013

45.7%
54.3%
0.8%
0.4%
1.8%
1.9%
12.4%
3.0%
5.7%
73.7%
35.5%
64.5%

Not avail until the fall 2015 cohort

16.4%
52.2%
86.4%
3.7%
3.6%
6.3%
56.1%
43.9%
37.1%
32.8%
6.8%
22.1%

Not avail until
2011

16.4%
49.4%
87.6%

4.5%

3.6%

4.4%
59.1%
40.9%
35.1%
31.9%

5.8%
23.6%
53.7%
46.4%

15.1%
45.4%
89.1%

4.6%

3.4%

3.0%
63.8%
36.2%
30.0%
31.5%

6.2%
25.3%
55.6%
44.4%

14.0%
49.1%
93.8%

2.9%

1.7%

1.6%
66.3%
33.7%
28.0%
36.4%

5.7%
27.0%
57.9%
42.1%

Fall
2014

45.6%
54.4%
0.8%
0.4%
1.8%
2.0%
12.8%
0.6%
3.3%
4.6%
73.6%
38.5%
61.5%

13.6%
46.6%
94.7%

2.4%

1.7%

1.2%
64.7%
35.3%
28.6%
32.9%

6.7%
28.5%
60.3%
39.7%

Not avail until the fall 2016 cohort

Fall
2015

44.9%
55.1%
0.6%
0.4%
2.0%
2.1%
13.4%
0.6%
4.8%
4.8%
71.3%
42.8%
57.2%
38.3%
61.7%
10.8%
45.5%
93.7%
3.4%
1.7%
1.2%
67.1%
33.0%
25.7%
31.5%
7.2%
30.8%
61.5%
38.5%

Fall
2016

44.6%
55.4%
1.7%
0.4%
1.6%
1.7%
13.3%
0.2%
1.2%
5.4%
74.4%
43.9%
56.1%
37.7%
62.3%
11.8%
43.7%
96.1%
1.9%
1.2%
0.8%
69.6%
30.4%
23.9%
32.2%
6.5%
36.4%
66.3%
33.7%

*

*

99.9%

Fall
2017

43.8%
56.2%
1.0%
0.2%
2.1%
1.1%
13.5%
0.4%
0.8%
4.9%
76.0%
46.0%
54.0%
34.3%
65.7%
13.5%
39.5%
96.1%
2.0%
1.2%
0.6%
72.0%
28.0%
21.7%
32.2%
6.3%
39.1%
68.7%
31.3%
0.2%

*

99.6%

Fall
2018

43.9%
56.1%
3.0%
0.6%
2.4%
1.4%
12.6%
0.7%
0.8%
6.0%
72.5%
45.9%
54.1%
32.5%
67.5%
12.0%
41.1%
97.1%
1.3%
0.8%
0.8%
74.3%
25.7%
20.0%
34.1%
5.7%
39.4%
70.3%
29.7%
0.3%
0.3%
99.4%

Fall
2019

42.5%
57.5%
1.1%
0.3%
2.3%
1.6%
12.7%
0.4%
0.9%
5.7%
75.1%
47.3%
52.8%
33.8%
66.2%
11.9%
40.0%
96.7%
1.6%
0.8%
0.9%
75.3%
24.7%
18.6%
34.1%
6.2%
40.3%
68.6%
31.4%
0.2%

*

99.7%

Fall
2020

42.5%
57.5%
0.9%
0.3%
2.0%
0.9%
12.7%
0.5%
0.5%
5.6%
76.5%
51.1%
48.9%
30.6%
69.4%
10.4%
37.9%
96.5%
1.5%
1.0%
1.1%
77.7%
22.3%
16.9%
32.1%
5.4%
45.2%
68.0%
32.0%
0.3%
0.6%
99.2%

Fall
2021

41.8%
58.2%
1.3%
0.5%
1.9%
0.9%
13.7%
0.4%
0.3%
5.5%
75.6%
54.1%
45.9%
26.6%
73.4%
10.0%
35.3%
97.7%
1.1%
0.7%
0.5%
79.7%
20.3%
15.1%
30.8%
5.2%
48.6%
65.1%
34.9%
0.6%
0.4%
99.0%

Fall
2022

41.2%
58.8%
3.1%
0.4%
2.3%
1.3%
14.8%
0.5%
0.3%
5.9%
71.5%
43.1%
56.9%
27.1%
72.9%
12.7%
43.3%
97.1%
1.6%
0.6%
0.7%
76.7%
23.3%
18.0%
38.9%
5.4%
37.5%
66.5%
33.5%
0.6%
0.7%
98.7%

Fall
2023

40.5%
59.5%
3.1%
0.8%
2.7%
1.3%
15.3%
0.3%
0.5%
5.8%
70.1%
38.2%
61.8%
27.7%
72.2%
12.7%
48.5%
96.2%
2.0%
0.9%
1.0%
73.4%
26.6%
22.0%
39.7%
4.5%
33.2%
64.0%
36.0%
0.5%
1.1%
98.4%
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First-time, Full-time Bachelor's Degree Seeking Cohort Retention and Graduation Rates

TECHNICAL NOTES

- Data reflect the specified bachelor's degree-seeking cohorts, 10th day. Starting in Fall 2012, official cohorts are based on the October 15 census.
Cohort headcount and associated calculations have been adjusted to account for Federally allowable exclusions -- military service, missions,
permanent disability, or death. These data are refreshed annually and, because of additional exclusions, the totals may vary slightly from what is
reported to IPEDS. The sum of individual categories mav not equal the overall total due to missing data or because certain categories apply to subsets

- Idaho Rural: Idaho Urban includes students whose permanent address at the time of application was in an "urbanized area or associated place" per
the 2010 U.S. Census. Idaho Rural includes students who are from non-urban areas in Idaho. The Urban/Rural definitions were implemented in fall
2020. Data are available fall 2010 and forward; data presented prior to 2020 reflect a current version.

- IPEDS Ethnicity reflects race/ethnicity per Federal reporting requirements. Data presented prior to 2013 reflect a current version.

- First Generation denotes neither parent/guardian having completed a four year baccalaureate degree. Data are available fall 2015 and forward.

- Distance Ed. Program denotes the type of program in which students are enrolled. Fully online means the program is delivered online; blend reflects
students who were enrolled in at least one campus-based program and one fully online program; campus-based includes students who were enrolled
solely in a traditional program. Data are available fall 2016 and forward.

*Cohort groupings <5 are masked.
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